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Our final week this half term has been excellent. The school has felt calm and 

settled. In classes, the children have come to the end of their projects and their 

learning has moved forwards, despite the weather, playtimes have been good and 

today, our non-school uniform has been 

enjoyed by everyone.  

    

Well done to everyone and especially 

those who individuals, celebrated across 

the week and in our Celebration 

Assemblies, who have helped us all to 

shine even more. Enjoy a restful week and 

we will be back together again on 

Monday 19th February.   
 

 

After half term lunch menu week 1 

Please see the new menu attached. 
  

Diary dates 

Friday 9th February   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 19th February   First day back of spring 2 term  

Tuesday 27th February 2pm – 5.30pm Year 5 & 6 parents’ evening  

Tuesday 27th February 3.30pm – 5.40pm Poppy class, Year 3 & 4 parents’ evening 

Wednesday 28th February  Year 3 Ecology and geology adventure 

Wednesday 28th February  Duckpool parents’ evening  

Thursday 29th February 2pm – 5.30pm Year 3 & 4 parents’ evening  

Thursday 29th February 3.30pm – 5.40pm Year 5 & 6 parents’ evening (not Duckpool) 

Friday 1st March   Y3&4 BPA PTA movie night  

Friday 8th March   Y5&6 BPA PTA movie night  

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd March   Year 4 Sleeping with the Sharks residential   

Thursday 28th March   Last day of spring 2 term  

Monday 15th April   First day back of summer 1 term  

Monday 6th May   Bank holiday   

Monday 13th – Thursday 17th May  Year 6 SATs week 

Thursday 23rd May   Last day of summer 1 term  

Friday 24th May   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 3rd June  First day back of summer 2 term  

Monday 1st -3rd July 2024  Year 6 Bristol Residential   

Wednesday 24th July   Last day of summer 2 term     
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